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STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (SSLC) 
 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 1   Chairman - Dr. Jamelle S. Wilson (new)   
       Superintendent, Hanover County Public Schools 
jwilson@hcps.us     200 Berkley Street 
kmbrown@hcps.us     Ashland, Virginia 23005-1399 
(Kate Brown, Adm. Asst.)    (804) 365-4502 FAX (804) 365-4800 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 2   Chairman – Dr. Linda M. Shifflette (new)  
       Superintendent, Hampton City Public Schools 
lshifflette@hampton.k12.va.us   1 Franklin Street 
sbarr@hampton.k12.va.us    Hampton, Virginia 23669-3570 
 (Sue Barr, Exec. Asst.)    (757) 727-2030 FAX (757) 727-2003 
        
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 3  Chairman – Dr. David G. Melton (new)  

 Superintendent, Fredericksburg City Public Schools 
dmelton@cityschools.com    817 Princess Anne Street 
dwright@cityschools.com    Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401-5819  
(Debbie Wright, Adm. Asst.)    (540) 372-1130 FAX (540) 372-1111 
        
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 4   Chairman – Dr. Bobbi F. Johnson (new)   
       Superintendent, Culpeper County Public Schools 
bjohnson@culpeperschools.org   450 Radio Lane 
pjamison@culpeperschools.org   Culpeper, Virginia 22701 
(Pearl Jamison, Adm. Asst.)    (540) 825-3677 FAX  (540) 829-2111 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 5   Chairman – Dr. Robert Johnson     
       Superintendent, Campbell County Public Schools 
bjohnson@campbell.k12.va.us   684 Village Highway, P. O. Box 99 
mvance@campbell.k12.va.us    Rustburg, Virginia 24588 
(Mary Beth Vance, Adm. Asst.)   (434) 332-8246 FAX (434) 528-1655 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 6   Chairman – Dr. Anthony S. Brads (new)  
       Superintendent, Botetourt County Public Schools 
tbrads@bcps.k21.va.us    143 Poor Farm Road 
bholland@bcps.k12.va.us    Fincastle, Virginia 24090 
(Betty Holland, Adm. Asst.)    (540) 473-8263  FAX (540) 473-8298 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 7   Chairman – Dr. Michael M. Robinson (new)  
       Superintendent, Smyth County Public Schools 
mikerobinson@scsb.org    Suite 300, 121 Bagley Circle 
judytesterman@scsb.org    Marion, Virginia 24354-3140 
(Judy Testerman, Adm. Asst.)   (276) 783-3791 FAX (276) 783-3292 
 
REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 8   Chairman – Dr. Daniel J. Grounard (new) 
       Superintendent, Nottoway County Public Schools 
Grounard.daniel@nottowayschools.org  10321 East Colonial Trail, P. O. Box 47 
wood.charlotte@nottowayschools.org  Nottoway, Virginia 23955 
(Charlotte Wood, Adm. Asst.)   (434) 645-9596 FAX (434) 645-1266   
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